504325687 04/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4372372 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY B. ALTSHULER	06/02/1999
R. ROX ANDERSON	06/01/1999
DIETER MANSTEIN	06/02/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALOMAR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	45 HARTWELL AVE	
City:	LEXINGTON	
State/Country:	: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02173	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10640195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)204-5150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6172045100 Phone:

Email: stockelj@pepperlaw.com PEPPER HAMILTON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 125 HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: FLOOR 19

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 140195.00711 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** ANDREW W. SCHULTZ SIGNATURE: /Andrew W. Schultz/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=140195.00711#page1.tif source=140195.00711#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042041 FRAME: 0980 504325687

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned Gregory B. Altshuler hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Palomer Medical Technologies, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having s place of business at 45 Hartwell Avenue, Lexington, MA 02173, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 1999 under Serial No. 09/277307 and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE SELECTIVE TARGETING OF LIPID-RICH TISSUES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, relesue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and relasued parents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, relasue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patems on said inventions, in said Assignee.

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradsmarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I covenent with said Assignes that no assignment, grent, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by mys.

STATE OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this a

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Gregory B. Altshuler

250836.1

** TOTAL PAGE.02 **

REEL: 042041 FRAME: 0982

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned R. Rox Anderson and Dieter Manstein hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to The General Hospital Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 55 Fruit Street, Boston, MA 02114, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 1999 under Serial No. 09/277307 and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE SELECTIVE TARGETING OF LIPID-RICH TISSUES, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, relssue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

<u> </u>	6/1/99	Map Auderon W)
	<u>6/1/99</u>	R. Kox Anderson
	STATE OF MA COUNTY OF GULTOTIC	
a and		s Lday of June, 1999
		Patricia M Lucius
/////		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires 11 12 106
/~ <i>\</i> /%		~ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
11/11/11	Sim / 6/2/44	Out Minth
	Date	Dieter Manstein
401	MA	#
	STATE OF	
	A Secret Additional Control of	T 1000
	Subscripe this worn to before me this	s 2 day of June 1999.
77% 388		0 - 1
1964		famus M Sullivax
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires 11 13 100
	/ W.	PATENT

RECORDED: 04/18/2017